Rule 2 47

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of admunistrators

(b} Insert dates

Contact Details

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box
opposite but If you do, it will help
Companies House to contact you
if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of
the public record

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report Form 2.24B(CH)
Name of Company Company number
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited 05314294
In the Court case number
High Count of Justice, Chancery Division, 6103 of 2014
Comparies Court, London
(full name of court)

We (a) Paul David Willhiams and Benjamin John Wiles of Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London
Bndge Street, London SE1 9SG

Joint Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

from to

(b) 11 September 2014 {b) 8 December 2014

el

‘A_M./\L—-—'—__"

Joint Administrator

Dated Aaly~.

Signed

Duft & Phelps Ltd

The Shard
32 London Bridge Street
<
Tel +44 (0) 20 7089 4700 g
u *AdOSWAJU
AD9 30/01/2015 #244

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




DUFF&PHELPS

Progress Report to
Creditors

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited
Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited
Paramount Hotels Services Limited

UK Hotels (Finance) Plc

Paramount Hotels Group Limited
Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited
Paramount Hotels Investments Limited
The Lygon Arms Hotel Limited

(All in Administration)

(together “the Group”)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report fo Creditors
for the penod from 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014
pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London SE1 95G

28 January 2015




The Joint Adminstrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definition

the Act

The insclvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Addleshaw Goddard

Addleshaw Goddard LLP, solcitors instructed by the Jont
Administrators

the Appointment Date

11 September 2014, being the date of appointment of the Jont
Administrators of each company in the Group

Category 2 Disbursements

The Joint Administrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administrations

DBIS

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

the Directer

Declan McKelvey, the director of all of the companies in the Group

Duff & Phelps

Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Bndge Street, London
SE1 938G

EC Regulation

EC Regutation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

the Former Directors

FPeter Procopis and Michael Jourdain, the directors of the Parent
Company and former directors of the Group

the Joint Administrators

11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014 - Paul David Willams, Paul
John Clark and David John Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps Ltd

8 December 2014 onwards - Paul Dawd Willams and Benjamin
John Wiles of Duff & Phelps Ltd

the Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hote! {(Brighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited,
Paramount Hotels Services Limited, UK Hotels (Finance) Ple,
Paramount Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Heldings
Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited and The Lygon Arms
Hotel Limited (All in Administration}

Hilco

Hico Appraisal Europe, valuation agenis instructed by the Jomt
Administrators

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

DUFF & PHELPS




The Jont Admimistrators® Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

the Hotel Operating
Companies

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hali Limited and
Paramount Hotels Services Limited (All in Administration)

Kmight Frank

Knight Frank LLP, valuation agents mstructed by the Jont
Administrators

LSREF or the Secured
Creditor

LSREF 1l Wight Limited, the holder of various charges and
securtties registered against the Group

the Order

“A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Number 3401 of
2014)

the Parent Company

UK Group of Hotels plc (In Administration)

Prescnbed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company’'s net property (floating charge assets less costs of
realisation) shall be made availlable to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the Proposals

The Jont Administrators’ report to creditors and statement of
proposals dated 27 October 2014

the Purchaser

The purchasers of the businesses and assets of the Group as
detailled in the Proposals

the Reporting Period

11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

RPS

Redundancy Payments Service

the Rules

The Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)

the Scottish Companies

Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh} Limited, Scottish Highland Hotels Limited
and Stirling Highland Hotel Limited (All in Admnistration)

the Secunty Trustee

Hudson Agency Services Limited

SIP 9

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SIP 16

Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners n relation to disclosure of information with
respect to a ‘Pre-Patkaged’ sale of business and/or assets

SOA

Statement of Affairs, documentation to be supplied by the Director
outlining the Group's financial position as at the Appointment Date

TUPE

The Transfer of Undertaking (Protection of Employment) Regulations
2006

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report o Creditors
28 January 2015

*A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice, Manchester District Registry, Number 3401 of 2014)
was obtained on 8 December 2014 The Order provided for the formal removal of Paul John Clark
and David John Whitehouse from office and appointed a replacement office holder, Benjamin John
Wiles, a licensed Insolvency Practitioner of Duff & Phelps as Joint Administrator

The former Joint Administrators, Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse, will be released from
hability 28 days after the date of this report

Creditors of the companies in the Group have liberty to 1ssue an application on notice within 28 days
after the date of this report or advertising in the London Gazette, whichever 1s the earlier, to vary or
discharge the Crder

Paut David Willams continues 1n office as Joint Administrator

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Admimistraters’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

Contents

1 Introduction

2 Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
3 Progress of the Administrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

6 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
7 Pre-Administration Costs

8 Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9 Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

10 Next Report

Appendices

1 Statutory Information

2 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF & PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

21

22

Introduction

AH compantes in the Group were placed into Administration on the Appointment Date by the
Director of the companies pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act

The Court References in relation to the appointments are detailed at Appendix 1

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act the functions of the Jomnt
Administrators may be exercised by any of the Joint Administrators

A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Manchester District Registry Number 3401 of
2014) was obtained on 8 December 2014 in respect of all companies in the Group The
Order provided for the formal removai of Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse from
office and appointed a replacement office holder, Benjamin John Wiles, a licensed
Insolvency Practitioner of Duff & Phelps, as Joint Administrator

Paul John Clark and Dawid John Whitehouse will be released from hability 28 days after the
date of this report

Creditors of the companies in the Group have liberty to 1Issue an application on notice within
28 days after the date of this report or advertising in the London Gazette, whichever 1s the
earler, to vary or discharge the Order

Paul David Williams continues in office as Joint Administrator

Thus report should be read in conjunction with the Proposals

Statutory information regarding all companies in the Group 1s attached at Appendix 1
Please note that Paul Dawid Wilhams was also appointed Administrator of the Scottish
Companies on 11 September 2014 Two separate reperts are required as the

Administrations of the Scottish Companies are undertaken in accordance with Scottish
nsolvency legislation The progress reports regarding the Scottish Companies are aiso

available to view at http #www duffandphelps com/uk-restructuning/creditor-guides
Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

As advised in the Proposals, the Joint Administrators must perform their functions with the
purpose of achieving one of the followng hierarchical objectives

+ Rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

e Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the Company were wound up (without first being In Administration), or

e Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

For more information regarding the Joint Administrators’ pursuit of the above, please refer to
the Proposats

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

23

24

25

26

31

32

33

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

In accordance with Paragraph 52{1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, creditors’ meetings were not
required to be held as there will be insufficient realisations to enable distributions to non-
preferential unsecured creditors other than from the Prescribed Part in respect of the Hote!
Operating Companies No meetings were convened and in accordance with Rule 2 33(5) of
the Rules, the Proposals were deemed to have been approved by creditors on 11 November
2014 n respect of each company n the Group

UK Hotels {Finance) pic

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Act, a creditors’ meeting was held at
Duff & Phelps on 14 November 2014 The meeting was adjourned and reconvened twice,
concluding on 28 November 2014 at which the Joint Administrators’ Proposals were rejected

The Joint Administrators have requested that the voting creditors provide an explanation of
why the Proposals were rejected but have not yet recewved any responses Further, no
alternative proposals were put forward by any creditors It 1s hikely that the Joint
Administrators will seek Counrt directions prior to closing the Admmistration of UK Hotels
(Finance) plc in view of the rejection of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals

The rejection of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals does not affect their appointment status,
statutory powers or ability to continue the Adrministration

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Group have been managed since the
appointment of the Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed are set

out below

The Hotel Operating Companies

Sale of Businesses and Assets

As adwvised in the Proposals, a sale of the businesses and certain assets of the Hotel
Operating Companies completed on 11 September 2014 shortly following the appointments
For further detalls including a breakdown of the sale consideration per company and the
events leading up to the sale transactions, please refer to the Proposals The sale
consideration breakdown per company s also detalled at Appendix 2

Book Debts

The Group’s book debts were excluded from the sale agreements

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators” Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

34

35

36

37

38

As at the Appointment Date, certain companies within the Group had outstanding book debt
ledgers, as set out below The Purchaser has agreed to collect the book debts The book
debt collections for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014 are detailed below

Company Book debt ledger Coltections for Cutstanding
asat 11 the perod 11 Balance

September 2014 September 2014

to 8 December

2014

Combe Growve Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 125,105 (81,572) 43,533
Furfong Cotswaolds Limited 289,318 (238,354) 50 964
Furong Hotels Limited 396,346 (259 357) 136,989
QOld Shep Hotel (Bnghton) Linnited 244 941 (218 418) 26,523
Paramount Hotets Linied 2,668,404 (1,866,736) 811,668
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited 141,364 {109,233) 32,134
Paramount Hotets (Daventry) Lirmited 182,711 (133,834) 48 877
Paramount Hotefs {Hinckley) Limited 969,815 (640,071) 329,744
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 897 985 (674,853} 223,132

5,915,989 (4,212,427} 1,703,562

Of the £4,212,427 collected to date, the net collections after booking agent commissions,
credit card commussions and credit notes will total £3,578,511

As at 8 December 2014 total cash of £5,591,277 had been recewved into the Joint
Administrators’ accounts from customers of which £3,548,649 15 book debt collections and
£2,042,628 was unreconciled The unreconciled funds are made up of unallocated book debt
receipts and customer deposits owed to the Purchaser

The collection process 1s subject to ongoing reconciliation and review Further information
regarding book debt collections will be provided in the Joint Administrators’ next report

Intercompany Book Debts

As advised in the Propeosals, all of the entities that the balances are due from have been
placed into Administration and these debts will rank as non-preferential unsecured clams in
the relevant Administrations Certain of these entities may pay dividends from the Prescribed
Part to their non-preferential unsecured creditors {which includes the Administration estates of
the Hotel Operating Companies} However, pursuant to legal advice taken by the Joint
Administrators, any dividends recewvable from these intercompany book debts are
subordinated to LSREF untii LSREF has been paid m full Any dvidends to be pad to
intercompany claims will therefore be paid directly to LSREF via the Secunty Trustee and
therefore no realisations are anticipated

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Admenistrators'’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

39

310

31

312

313

Cash at Bank

As advised 1In the Proposals, the following cash balances have been realised No further
realsations are expected

Company Cash atbank as
at 11 September

2014

£

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 215,084
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 291,825
Furlong Hotels Limited 389,525
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 369,598
Paramount Hotels Limited 11,952,288
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited 272,167
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited 301,463
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 689,701
Paramount Hotels Walton Halil Limited 805,176

Cash in Transit

The Joint Administrators are currently liaising with the Purchaser to reconcile cash in transit
with the Hotel Operating Companies’ merchant service providers as at the Appointment
Date The Joint Administrators understand that the Purchaser 1s waiting for a detailed
report from the merchant service providers in arder to complete the reconcihation Further
details will be provided n the Joint Administrators’ next progress report

Deposit held by Royal Bank of Scotland Plc

As advised the in the Proposals, a £120,000 deposit 1s held by Royal Bank of Scotland Ple
in respect of the direct debit and credit card facilifies operated by the Hotel Operating
Companies Following a full reconciliation of the accounts, the Joint Administrators will
assess whether this deposit 1s recoverable Further details will be provided n the Joint
Administrators’ next progress report

Business Rates Refunds

The Joint Administrators have completed a review of the potential refunds of non-domestic
business rates owed to the Hotel Operating Companies During the reperting period £110,239
has been received Further detalls will be provided in the Joint Administrators’ next progress
report

5

Other Matters

During the Reporting Penod, the Joint Administrators have assisted the Purchaser with post
integration matters including assisting with the transfer of key supplier and business partner
agreements and minimising creditor claims accordingly

DUFF &PHELPS




The Jomt Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

314

315

316

317

318

41

42

43

Paramount Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited, Paramount
Hotels Investments Limited, UK Hotels (Finance) plc and The Lygon Arms Hotel
Limited

Intercompany Book Debts

As advised in the Proposals, all five of the companies are owed sums from other entities n
the Group As noted above, the companies that these balances are due from have been
placed into Administration and any dividends receivable from these intercompany book debts
are subordinated to LSREF until LSREF has been patd n full

QOther Assets

Paramount Hote!ls Group Limted owns 100% of the share captal of two companies,
Paramount Hotels Investments Limited and Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited, both of which
were placed Into Administration on 11 September 2014 and no realisable value 1s expected
for the shares

Prior to the Joint Administrators’ appointments, Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited {together
with the Parent Company) had instructed solicitors to lodge a clam aganst Irish Bank
Resolution Corporation Limited (In Special Liquidation) with regard to the sale of various
interest rate swap products Following discussions with the Joint Administrators’ legal
advisors, 1t has been concluded that no further action will be taken regarding this matter and
no realisations are anticipated

The five companies have no other assets and no realisations are anticipated

Other Matters

During the Reporting Period, the Joint Administrators have been involved in dealing with a
number of quernies from the creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc together with queries from
creditors of other companies within the Group that relate to UK Hotels (Finance) plc
Investigations

The Joint Administrators’ investigations into the Group’s affairs are currently ongoing  Should
creditors have information concerning the Group's affars, or any company n the Group, that
they would like to bring to the Joint Administratars’ attention, please contact this office

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a separate report in respect of each
company In the Group with DBIS concerning the conduct of the directors that held office in the

three years prior to the Appointment Date and ihe content of these reports is confidential

A detalled review of the Group's bank accounts and books and records has been undertaken
in the Reparting Perod

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

510

Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part
Secured Creditors

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) Plc

As at 29 August 2014, the Group’s indebtedness to LSREF was £327,520,160, subject to
accruing Interest, charges and costs

As noted in the Proposals, deemed fixed and floating charge distnbutions totalling
£195,980,229 were made to the Secured Creditor on 11 September 2014

Floating charge cash distnibutions of £14,595,026 were paid during the Reporting Period

Further floating charge cash distributions of £550,000 have been paid after the Reporting
Period

Please refer to Appendix 2 for the amounts distributed to the Secured Credrtor from each
Administration estate

It 1s anticipated that there will be insufficient asset realisations to repay LSREF in full Each
company In the Group I1s unable to repay the full amount of the cross-guaranteed debt to
LSREF 1 full

Preferential Creditors

Paramount Hotels Services Limited had circa 2,400 employees as at the Appointment Date
None of the other companies within the Group had any employees

Faollowmng the sale of the businesses and assets of the Group, the employees of Paramount
Hotels Services Limited were transferred pursuant to TUPE to Hotel Collection Services
Limited Accordingly, it is anticipated there will be no preferential claims in relation to the
employees of Paramount Hotels Services Limited or any other companies in the Group

Prescnbed Part

It 1s anticipated that there will be sufficient asset realisations to enable distributions to be
made from the Prescribed Part to the non-preferential unsecured credrtors from the below
Administration estates The quantum and timing of the distnbutions is currently uncertain

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited

Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited

Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

It 1s anticipated that there will be msufficient asset realisations to enable distributions to be
made from the Prescribed Part to the non-preferential unsecured creditors of the remaining
companies in the Group

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Progress Repert to Crediters
28 January 2015

511

512

61

71

81

82

83

84

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

It 1s anticipated that there will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a distnbution to the
non-preferential unsecured creditors in respect of all of the companies in the Group, other
than from the Prescribed Part in certain estates as noted at paragraph 5 9 above

Creditors of the companies listed at paragraph 5 9 above should complete the appropnate
proof of debt form(s) at Appendix 5 and return them to the Joint Administrators Creditors
should only compiete the proof of debt form(s) regarding the company / companies that therr
debt 1s due from

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detalled receipts and payments accounts for all companies in the Group in respect of the
Reporting Period are shown at Appendix 2

Pre-Administration Costs

On 28 November 2014 the Pre-Administration costs (plus VAT) detalled within Appendix 4 of
the Proposals were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the
relevant Adminmistration estates These costs have been paid i full since the Reporting
Period

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

In accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, the basis upon which the Joint Administrators’
remuneration i1s fixed I1s by reference to the time properly given by them and therr staff in
attending to the matters ansing in the Administrations Approval for this basis was agreed by
the Secured Creditor on 28 November 2014 Category 2 disbursements were also approved
regarding all Group companies on 28 November 2014

The time costs and disbursements charged in the Reporting Period since the Appointment
Date by the Joint Administrators are as analysed at Appendix 3

The Joint Administrators did not draw any remuneration during the Reporting Penod
However, since the Reporting Period remuneration totalling £218,000 has been drawn

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The Jont Administrators convened a creditors’ meeting on 14 November 2014 1n order o
consider the Joint Administrators’ basis of remuneration The creditors’ meeting was
adjourned twice and reconvened on 21 November 2014 and on 28 November 2014 The
creditors rejected the Joint Admimistrators' Proposals which included a resolution regarding
the Joint Administrators’ remuneration and therefore the Joint Administrators’ basis of
remuneration has not been agreed by the creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jaint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 215

85

86

87

g8

89

810

91

92

93

94

95

The time costs and disbursements charged in the Reporting Penod since the Appointment
Date by the Joint Administrators are as analysed at Appendix 3

Notwithstanding the above, since the Reporting Period, the secured creditor has agreed to
pay Duff and Phelps a fee of £35,000 plus VAT in respect of UK Hotels {Finance) plc

All companies in the Group

The Joint Administrators have incurred expenses In dealing with the Administrations and
these, together with the Joint Administrators’ disbursements, are detailed at Appendix 3

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of Administrators, icluding details of the
Duff & Phelps’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may undertake work in respect of the Group, 1s In a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to
Adminustrators’ Fees” This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’
website at hitp //www duffandphelps com/uk-restructunng/creditor-guides Should you require
a copy, please contact this office

In accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, secured creditors and unsecured creditors {(with
the concurence of at least 5% In value of total unsecured claims) may make a request in
writing to the Joint Administrators for further information about the remuneration or expenses
set out In this progress report  This should be done within 21 days of receipt of this report,
after which the Joint Administrators have 14 days to respond

In addition to the above, any Secured Credttor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of
at least 10% n value of the unsecured creditors or the permission of the court), may apply to
the court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Joint Administrators’
remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators are considered to be
excessive In accordance with Rule 2 108 of the Rules, this application must be made no later
than eight weeks after receipt of the Progress Report, where the charging of the remuneration
or the incurring of expenses in question occurs

Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

The Joint Administrators are continuing to review the Group’s financial position and have not
yet finahsed the exit route In respect of all of the companies in the Group

However at present, the Joint Administrators are of the opinion that once all outstanding
Administration matters have been satisfactonly completed, it 1s likely that the Joint
Aaministrators will give notice to the Registrar of Companies that all compantes i the Group
be dissolved

Should the compantes in the Group be dissolved, notices to move from Administration to:
Dissolution — Forms 2 35B (“the Notices") will be submitted to the Registrar of Companies
pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Act

Following registration of the Notices by the Registrar of Companies, the Joint Administrators’
appointments will cease to have effect, and they will be discharged from liability under
Paragraph 98(3) of Schedule B1 to the Act

At the end of three months beginning with the date of the Notices being registered by the
Registrar of Companies the companies will be dissolved

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Progress Repori to Crediors
28 January 2015

10

101

102

Next Report

The Joint Administrators’ next progress reports to creditors are due by no later than 8 July
2015, covering the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

If you have any queries or require further assistance, please contact Sebastien Johnson of
this office

For and on behalf of
The Group

|
ot A e

Paul Willhams
Joint Administrator

The affairs business and praperty of the Group are being managed by the Joint Administrators  Paul Willlams and Benjamin Wiles
who act as apents for the Group and without persenal lability Both are heensed by the Insolvency Practiioners Assocation

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Adminestrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS



Statutory Information — Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limiuted

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n relation to
Appomtment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Regsstered Office

Any Other Trading Names

Statutory Information — Furlong Cotswolds Limited
Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference n relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

13 January 1986
01976443

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Compantes
Court, London, No 6109 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Brassknocker Hill,
Bath, BA2 7HS

Current

¢/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 958G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

SO533LG

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Bath

18 May 2003
04768192

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, Londen, No 6117 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 2HD

NIA
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limged

The Lygon Arms Broadway, High Street, Broadway,
WR12 70U

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

SO533LG

The Lygon Arms, Cotswolds




Statutory Information = Furlong Hotels Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference n relation

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

to

18 June 1964
00809652

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Companies
Court, London, No 6107 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SKS 2HD

NIA
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

Billesley Manor Hotel, Billesley, Alcester, Stratford-
Upon-Avon, B49 6NF

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 858G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

SO533LG

The Billesley Manor Hotel, Stratford Upen Avon

Statutory Information — Old Stup Hotel (Brighton) Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference in relation

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

to

30 January 1888
00025785

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dmvision, Companies
Court, London, No 6106 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Cour, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

NIA
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Old Ship Hotel, 31 Kings Road, Brighton, BN1
iNR

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid

The Shard

32 London Brdge Street

Lendon

SE1 9SG |

Former

New Kmngs Court Tollgate
Chandler s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Otd Ship Hotel, Bnghton



Statutory Informatron = Paramount Hotels Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n relation
Appointment
Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholder

Trading Addresses

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

to

21 June 1994
02940925

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dmsion Companies

Court, London, No 6116 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

NIA
UK Hotels {Guernsey) Limited

s  Shngley Hall Hotel, Pott Shrnigley, Cheshire, SK10
53B,

+ The Palace Hotel, Palace Rd, Buxton, Derbyshire,

SK17 8AG,

+ The Majestic Hotel, Ripon Road, Harrogate HG1
2HU,

« The Imperial Hotel, North Promenade, Blackpool,
Lancashire, FY1 2HB,

» The Oxford Hotel, Godstow Road, Wolvercote,
Oxford, OX2 8AL,

»  Cheltenham Park Hotel, Crrencester Rd, Charlton
Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL53 8EA,

+ The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardiff, South
Glamorgan CF10 1SZ, and

+«  The impenal Hotel, Parkhill Road, Torquay TQ1
2DG

Current

clo Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE185G

Former

New Kings Courl Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastlewgh

Hampshire

S0533LG

Shngley Hall Hotel Cheshire

The Palace Hotel, Buxton,

The Majestic Hotel, Harrogate,

The Imperial Hotel, Blackpool,

The Oxford Hotel, Oxford,
Cheltenham Park Hotel, Gloucester,
The Angel Hotel, Cardiff, and

The Impenal Hotel, Torquay



Statutory Information - Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference In
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

relation

Any Other Trading Names

to

15 December 2004
05314316

High Court of Justice Chancery Divsion, Companies
Coun, London, No 6110 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Coutt, Lincoin Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK8 2ZHD

NFA
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Scures Hill, Nately
Scures, Nr Hook, Hampshire RG27 9J5

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE198G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Hampshire

Statutory Informabon — Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Regsstered Number

Court Reference In
Appomtment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

relation

Any Other Trading Names

to

15 December 2004
05314294

High Court of Justice, Chancery DCivision, Companies
Court, Londen, No 6103 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Count, Linceln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SKS 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Daventry Court Hotel Sedgemoor Way Daventry,
NN11 08G

Current

c/e Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bnidge Street
London

SE1 858G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Daventry Court Hotel, Northamptonshire



Statutory Information ~ Paramount Hotels {(Hinckley) Limited

Date of Incorporation 15 December 2004
Registered Number 05314309
Court Reference in relation to High Court of Justce, Chancery Dwsion Companies
Appointment Cour, London, No 6119 of 2014
Company Director Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoin Road,
Wilmsiow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD
Company Secretary N/A
Shareholder UK Hotels {Guemsey) Limied
Trading Address The Hinckley Island Hotel, A5, Hinckley, LE10 3JA
Registered Office Current
c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard
32 London Bridge Street
London
S8E19SG
Former

New Kings Court Toligate
Chandier's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshwe

5053 3LG

Any Other Trading Names The Hinckley Island Hote! Leicestershure

Statutory information -~ Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Date of Incorporation 1 March 2005
Registered Number 05379172
Court Refarence n relation to High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Appointment Court, London, No 6121 of 2014
Company Director Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road
Wiimstow, Cheshire, SK8 2HD
Company Secretary N/A
Sharehoelder UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited
Trading Address The Wallon Hall, Walton, Wellesbourne, Warwickshire,
Cv35 9HU
Regsstered Office Current
clo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard
32 London Bndge Street
London
SE1986
Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastlergh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

Any Other Trading Names The Walton Hall, Warw:ckshire



Statutory Information - Paramount Hotels Services Liumited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Office

relation

Any Other Trading Names

Statutory Information — UK Hotels (Finance) Plc

Date of Incorporation
Registered Numbetr

Court Reference In
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Sharehclders

Trading Address

Registered Office

relation

Any Other Trading Names

to

to

12 July 1995
03079287

High Court of Justice, Changcery Dwsion, Companies
Court, London, No 6123 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincaln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

None
Paramount Hotels Limited
NIA

Current

¢/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
Lendon

SE19S5G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

N/A

15 June 2004
05154151

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Comparues
Court, London, No 6118 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow Cheshire, SK9 2HD

None

» UK Group of Hotels Plc — 49,999 Ordinary Shares
« Mr Michael Van Messel — 1 Ordinary Share

NIA

Current

clo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 936G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

N/A




Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Group Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference 1n relation

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Sharehoider
Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Holdings

Date of Incorporation

Regtstered Number

Court Reference i relation

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

to

to

7 August 1998
03612017

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision Companies
Court, London, No 6111 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Couft, Lincoln Road,
Wilmstow, Cheshire, SK8 2HD

None
UK Group of Holels plc
NIA

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
Londoen

SE185G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S0O53 3LG

NIA
Limited

24 March 1998
03533651

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, London, No 6113 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 25D

None
Paramount Hotels Group Limited
N/A

Current

cfo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 985G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastlegh

Hampshire

S0O53 3LG

N/A




Statutory Infermation = Paramount Hotels Investments Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference In
Appomntment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

relation

to

23 July 1999
03812646

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dmsion, Companies
Court, London, No 6108 of 2014

Mr Dectan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road
Wiimslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

None
Paramount Hotels Group Limited
N/A

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE198G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

N/A

Statutory Information ~ The Lygen Arms Hotel Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference In
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

refation

to

12 November 1998
03669276

High Cour of Justce Chancery Dmision, Comparies
Court, London, No 6114 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

None
Furlong Cotswolds Limited
NfA

Current

c/o Duft & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

N/A




The Joint Administrators' Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS



Receipts and Payments Account
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

{In Administration)

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

6,400 000 DO
155,000 00

20,537 00

1,150 00

100

100

100

100

124 563 00

117,687 00

6,818,941 00

Recelpts

Freehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float

Business Rights
Custormer Contracts
Transferred Records
Residual Assets
Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Book Debis

Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Frted Charge Creditar - Deemed Distnbution
Stationery & Posiage

Statutory Advertising

Insurance of Assets

Ficating Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recevable
Floating/main current account

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

6,400,000 00 - 6,400,000 00
- 155000 00 155,000 00O

- 20 537 00 20,537 00

- 1,150 0O 115000

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 215,084 06 215,084 08

- 86,425 71 86,425 71

- 74 893 31 74,893 31

- 54 07 54 07
5,400,000 00 £53,148 16 6,953,148 15
{6 400 000 00} - (6 400,000 00)
- (166 28) (166 26)
- (28 20) (28 20}
- (25 24) (25 24}

{176,691 00)

(176,691 00}

(6,400,000 00) {176,910 72) (6,576,910 72)
000 376,237 43 376,237 43

33 89

376 198 54

376,237 43



Receipts and Payments Account

Furlong Cotswolds Limited
{In Administration)

Statement of Affars
Estimated to Reallse Value
£

15,600,000 00
596,600 00
3118200

197500

100

100

100

100

207 937 00

270 052 00

16,607,130 00

Receipts

Freehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float
Business Rights
Customer Contracts
Transferred Records
Residual Assets
Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Book Debts

Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Fixed Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution

Statonery & Postage
Statutory Advertsing
Insurance of Assels

Floating Charge Greditor - Deemed Drstnbutron

Balance of the Estate

Madea up as follows
VAT Recetvable
Floating/main current account

For the pariod 11 September 2014 to 8 Decamber 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

15 500 Q00 00 - 15,500,000 00
- 596,000 00 596,000 00

- 3116200 31,162 00

- 1,97500 1975 00

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 1400 100

- 291,92475 291,924 75

- 175 891 28 175 891 28

- 66 98 68 98
15,500,000 00 1,097,026 01 16,697,026 04

{15 500,000 00)

(15 500 000 Q0)

- (214 81) {214 91)

- (28 20) (28 20)

- (25 24) (25 24)

- (629,141 00} (629,141 00)
(15,600,000 00) (629,409 35) (16,129,409 35)
000 467,616 66 467,616 66

4862

467 568 D4

467,616 66



Receipts and Payments Account

Furlong Hotels Limited
{In Administration)

Statement of Affairs
Estimated fo Realise Value
£

7,400,000 00

194 000 0O

27,803 0D

1,875 00

100

100

100

100

254 895 00

360,115 00

8,238,692 00

Receipts

Freehold Lang & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float

Business Rights
Custarner Contracts
Transferred Records
Residual Assets
Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Book Debts

Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Fixed Charge Craditor - Deemed Distnbution
Stationery & Postage

Statutory Advertsing

Insurance of Assets

Bank Charges

Floating Charge Creditor - Cash Distnbution
Floating Charge Crediter - Deemed Distnbution

Balance of the Estate

Mada up as follows
VAT Recervable
Floating/main current account

For the period 11 September 2014 to & December 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ £ £
7 400 000 00 - 7,400,000 00
- 194,000 00 194 000 00
- 27 803 00 27 803 00
. 1,875 00 187500
- 100 100
- 100 1400
- 100 100
- 100 100
- 389,524 90 389,524 90
- 178,221 00 178 221 00
- 7N 7731
7,400,000 00 791,505 21 8,191,505 21
(7 400 000 00} - {7 400,000 00}
- {183 25) {183 25)
- (28 20) (28 20)
- (25 24) (25 24)
{15 00) {15 00)
(200 0G0 00) {200,000 0O}
(223,682 00) {223 682 00)
{7.400,000 00} (423,933 68) (7,823,933 69)
000 367,571 52 367,671 62
42 27
367 520 25

367,67162




Receipts and Payments Account
Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited

{in Admimistration}

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

14,200,000 0D
283,000 00

27,167 00

382000

100

100

100

100

182 720 00

231,962 00

14,928,673 00

Receipts

Freehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float

Busmess Rights
Customer Contracts
Transferred Records
Residual Assets
Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Book Debts

Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Fixed Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution
Stationery & Postage

Statutory Advertising

Insurance of Assets

Bank Charges

Floating Charge Crediter - Cash Dhstnbution
Floating Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution

Balance of the Estate

Macde up as follows
VAT Recevable
Floating/main current account

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

14,200,000 00 - 14,200,000 00
- 263,000 00 283,000 00

- 27,167 00 27,167 00

- 3,820 00 3,820 00

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 369,597 72 369,587 72

- 29768 53 28,768 53

- 187 249 08 187,248 08

7985 79 65

14,200,000 00 $00,685 98 15,100,685 98
(14,200,000 00) - (14,200,000 G0)
- {214 17) (214 17)

- {28 20) (28 20)

- (26 24) (25 24)

(1500) {15 00)

{20G,000 00) {200,000 00)

(313,891 00)

(313,991 00)

(14,200,000 00) (514,273 61) 14,714,273 61)
000 386,412 37 386,412 37

48 47

386,363 00

386,412 37



Recelpts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels Limnited
{In Administration}

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

B6 600 000 00

75 434 00

2,613 000 00
112,000 00

274 572 00

29,550 00

800

8 00

8 0D

800

13 695,628 00

2 654,744 00

106,054,960 00

Receipts

Freehold Land & Property
Intellectual Property
Plant & Machunery
Moter Vehicles

Stock

Cash Float

Bustness Rights
Customer Contracts
Transferred Reconds
Resdual Assets

Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Book Debts

Bank [nterest Gross
Business Rates Refund

Paymants

Fixed Charge Creditor - Deemed Distaibution
Stationery & Postage

Storage Costs

Statutory Advertising

Insurance of Assets

Bank Charges

UK Group of Hotels plc - Payments to Directors
Consultancy Costs

Floating Charge Crediter - Cash Distnbution
Floatng Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution

Balancs of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Receivable
Floating/main cument account

For the period 14 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Flxed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

86,600,000 00 86,600 000 0D
75434 00 75434 00

- 2,613,000 00 2 613,000 00

. 112 000 00 112,000 00

- 274,572 00 274 572 00

- 29 550 00 29,550 00

- 800 800

- 800 800

- 800 800

- 800 800

- 11,952,288 31 11,952,288 31

- 1,767 961 62 1,767,961 62

- 1,619,314 18 1619,314 18

- 266 55 266 55

- 110 258 16 110,259 16
86,675,434 00 18,479,243 82 105,164,677 82
(86 675,434 00) - (86 675 434 00)
- (1,526 87) (1,526 87)
- (62 82) {62 82)
- (28 20) {28 20)
- {330 25) (330 25)
- (7500) {75 00)
- (143,487 29) (143,487 29)
- {1538 25) {1,538 25)

{13 000,000 00)
(3029 154 00)

(13,000 000 00)
(3 029 154 00)

(86,675,434 00) (16,176,202 68) _ (102,851,636 68)
000 7,303,041 14 2,303,041 14

63127

2 302 409 87

2,303,041 14

——r——




Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
{in Administration}

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Reallse Value
£ Receipts
5,300 000 0D Freehold Land & Property
242 000 00 Plant & Machinety
21,498 00 Stock
315000 Cash Float
100 Business Rights
100 Customer Contracts
100 Transfemed Records
100 Residual Assels
172 283 00 Cash at Bank
- Unallecated Cash
139,007 DO Book Debis
- Bank Interest Gross

5,877,042 00

Payments

Fixed Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution
Stationery & Postage

Statutory Advertssing

Insurance of Assets

Floating Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recelvable
Floatng/main cumrent account

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ £ £
5300 000 00 - 5,300 000 00
242 000 00 242 000 00
21,498 00 21,498 00
- 3,150 00 3,150 00
- 100 100
- 100 100
100 100
100 100
- 272 167 30 272 167 30
- 54 Q7336 54 073 36
- 100,501 88 100,501 98
82 06 62 08
5,300,000 00 693,456 70 5,993 456 70
(5,300,00C C0Q) - {5 300 000 00)
. {207 66) (207 58)
- (25 20) {2820
(25 24) (25 24}
(266,652 00) (266,652 00)
(5,300,000 00 {266,813 10) (5,566,913 10)
000 426,543 80 426 543 60
4717
426 496 43

426,543 60



Receipts and Payments Account
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limisted

{In Administration)

Statemeant of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

6,100 000 00
301,000 00

23 435 00

1,970 00

100

100

100

100

193 878 00

172 376 00

6,792,823 00

Recelpts

Freeheld Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float
Business Rights
Customer Centracts
Transferred Records
Residual Assets
Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Book Debis

Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Fixed Charge Crediter - Deemed Distnbution
Stationery & Postage

Statutory Advertising

Insurance of Assets

Floating Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbuton

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recevable
Floating/main current account

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

6 100 000 00 - 6,100,000 00
- 301 000 00 301 000 00

- 23,495 00 23 495 00

- 197000 1,973 00

- 100 100

. 100 100

- 100 100

. 100 140

- 301,463 21 301,483 21

- 40 167 24 40 167 24

- 89 581 36 89,581 36

- 66 05 66 05
6,100,000 00 757,746 86 6,857,746 86
(6,100,000 00) - (6,100 000 00)
- (224 15) {224 15)
- (28 20) {28 20}
- (25 24) {25 24)
(326 469 00} (326,469 00)
(6,100,000 40} (326,746 659} 16,426,746 59}
0 0o 431,000 27 431,000 27

50 47

430,949 80

431,000 27
I S S TR




Receipts and Payments Account
Paramount Hotels {Hinckley} Limited

{In Administration}

Statemant of Affarrs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

30,400 000 00
689,000 00

56,622 00

7,240 00

100

100

100

100

555 375 00

957 146 00

32,665,387 00

Receipts

Freehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float
Business Rights
Customer Contracts
Fransferred Records
Residual Assets
Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Book Debis

Bank Interest Gress

Payments

Fixed Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution

Stationery & Postage
Statutory Advertising
Insurance of Assets
Bank Charges

Floatng Charge Creditor - Cash Distnbution
Floating Charge Creditor - Deemed Distribution

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recelvable
Floating/main current account

For the period 11 Septomber 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £
30 400 000 00 - 30,400,000 00
- 689 000 00 689 000 00
- 56,622 00 56 622 00
- 7,240 00 7 24000
- 100 100
- 100 100
- 100 100
- 100 100
- 689,701 11 £86,701 11
- 21 57054 21970 54
- 546,856 23 546,856 23
- 13225 13225
30,400,000 00 2,011,526 13 32,411,626 13
{20 400,000 0DO) - {30 400 D00 00Q)
- {385 59) {385 59)
- (28 20} (28 20)
- (25 24) (25 24)
{30 00} {30 0D)
(550,000 00) {550,000 00)
(752,866 00) (752,866 0C)
(30,400,000 00) (1,303,335 03) 34,703,335 03}
0 00 708,191 10 708,191 10
8276
708,108 34

708.191 10




Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

{in Admunistration)

Statement of Affalrs
Estimated to Reallse Value
£

17,800 GO0 00
427,000 00

56 140 00

300000

100

100

100

100

327,492 00

824 80100

19,438,437 00

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total

Receipts £ £ £
Freehold Land & Property 17 800 000 00 - 17,800,000 00
Plant & Machinery - 427 000 CQ 427,000 00
Stock - 56 140 00 56 14000
Cash Float - 3,000 0O 300000
Business Rights - 100 100
Customer Gontracts - 100 100
Transferred Records - 100 100
Residual Assets - 100 100
Cash at Bank - 605,176 00 605 176 00
Unallocated Cash - 42,261 20 4226120
Book Debts “ 576 140 15 576,140 15
Bank Charges - 86 65 BE &5

47,800,000 00 1,709,808 00 14,609,808 00
Payments
Fixed Charge Creditor - Deemed Distnbution (17 800,000 00} - (17,800,000 00)
Stationery & Postage - {314 63} (31463)
Statutory Advertising - (28 20) (28 20)
Insurance of Assets - {50 48) (50 48)
Floatng Charge Creditor - Cash Distnbution {500 000 00) {500,000 00)
Floating Charge Creditor - Deemed Distrbution (486 144 00) (486 144 00)

{17,800,000 00} {986,637 31) (18,786,637 31)
Balance of the Estate 0 00 723,270 69 723,270 69
Made up as follows
VAT Recewable 68 56
Floating/main current account 723 202 13

723,270 69



Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels Services Limited

{In Administration)

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

300

300

Recewpts

Business Rights
Customer Contracts
Transferred Records

Payments
Floabng Charge Creditor

Balance of the Estate

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ € £

- 100 100

- 100 100

- 100 100

0 00 300 300

- (300) {3 00)

000 (3 00) {3 00)

0 00 000 0 00




Receipts and Payments Account

UK Hotels (Finance) Plc
(In Administration)

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Reakhise Vaiue
£

Receipts

Payments

Balance of the Estate

For the peried 11 September 2014 to 8§ December 2014

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

- - 000

000 000 000

- - 000

000 000 000

0 00 000 000




Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels Group Limited

(in Administration)

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

Receipts

Payments

Batance of the Estate

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

- - 000

0 00 000 000

- - 000

0 00 000 000

000 0 00 000




Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited
{In Admirustration)

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£ Receipts

Payments

Balance of the Estate

For tha period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

- - 000

0 00 000 000

- - 000

{00 G 00 000

000 000 000




Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hote!s Investments Limited
{In Admimistration}

Statement of Affairs
Estimated fo Realise Value
£ Receipts

Payments

Balance of the Estate

For the period 11 September 20114 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Totaf
£ £ £

- - 000

000 0 00 000

- - 000

000 0 00 €00

0 00 000 000




Receipts and Payments Account

The Lygon Arms Hote! Liimited
{In Admimstration}

Statement of Affairs
Estimated to Realise Value
E Recepts

Payments

Balance of the Estate

For the peniod 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £

- - 000

¢ 00 0 00 000

. - 000

0 0D 000 000

000 0 00 000




The Joint Admunistrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

Appendix 3

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited {In Admimstration})

Analysis of the Jont Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admintstration and Planng
Strategy Planning & Coenlrol 700 180 350 175 000 1385 6 368 00 45978
Statutory Matters {Meetings & Reports 8 Notices) 300 180 520 1145 000 2115 6515550 281 04
Case Rewiew anc Case Diary Management 170 010 410 150 000 740 263150 35561
Cashiering & Accounting Q00 030 350 603 000 985 224900 22832
Staternent of Affairs 000 020 cos 210 000 325 77950 23985
IP5 Set Up & Maintenance 000 sod 005 175 000 180 300 50 1866 94
Dealngs with Directors and Management 030 o0e 010 Q35 o 075 27000 36000
Tax Comphance/Planning c10 o200 010 Q40 000 0ac 24150 301 88
insurance [eu] o000 030 030 000 o=} 13800 23000
Cretitors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 000 120 105 370 o 595 1555 50 261 43
Secured Creddors 000 00D o70 175 a0d 245 52500 21429
Non Pref CreditorsfEmployee Claims Handling 000 010 000 015 000 025 66 00 264 00
Invastigations
CDOA & Reports & Communication 00Q 000 oo0 055 o00 055 104 53 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debls 900 030 230 000 0% 280 926 00 35615
Other Tangible Assels Q00 D00 035 020 000 055 146 50 266 36
Freehald and Leasehcld Properny 000 000 000 030 000 030 57 00 190 00
Other Intangible Assets 000 00 000 050 000 050 9500 18000
Tetai Hours 1210 550 2220 3280 %0 7260 311 42
Total Fees Claimed 7,190 00 2,840 00 7,510 00 6,26900 Q00 22,609 CO

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement

Bond Premium {Wilks Limuted)

Total

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Categary 2 isbursemants

22500
225 00



Furlong Cotswolds Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Admunistrators time casts for the perned 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Tota! Fimne Avg Hourly
Classificahon of Work Function Partner Manager Sanior Agsistant Supponrt Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planrung and Control 770 160 350 175 000 1455 £788 00 466 53
Statutory Matters (Meetngs & Repons & Notices) 300 1556 500 1150 000 2105 5096 50 289 62
Case Review and Case Dary Management 170 0405 380 185 Q00 750 2588 0 346 53
Cashienng & Accounting om0 020 320 685 o000 1035 228950 22121
Statement of Affairs ooo 010 115 200 0 oo 325 787 50 24N
Dealings with Tirectors and Managament 030 000 010 055 Q00 0395 2894 00 308 47
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 020 010 040 000 08n 24180 301 88
IPS Set Up & Mantenanca 000 0400 005 105 000 110 181 50 185 00
Insurance Q00 000 030 030 000 060 138 00 230 00
Creditors
Gommunicstions with Creditors/Employees Qo0 110 08s 3rs 000 570 1428 30 250 53
Secured Creditors 000 Q0o 070 208 Q00 275 568 00 206 55
Nan Pref Craditors/Employee Clams Handing 000 0 a0 oD 01% 000 015 18 00 120 0D
Investigations
CDhDA & Reports & Communicatiens 000 000 coo 0B85 0400 065 123 50 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debls 000 030 230 000 000 280 Q26 00 3\G 15
Qther Tangtble Assets [0 304] 000 025 070 000 085 207 50 218 42
Freehold and Leasehold Praperty 000 000 a00 G320 Qo0 Q30 57 00 180 CQ
Otner
Retenton of Trile & Claims Handling 000 aco 030 085 [eR+ 1] 125 282 50 226 00
Total Hours 1280 510 Fa i) 3490 oo0 7450 309 07
Total Fees Clatmed 761000 1,448 00 7,346 00 582200 oo0 23,028 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Pisbursement £
Band Premium (Wilks Limiled) 22500
Total 22500

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Gisbursements



Furtong Hotels Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the penod 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Ciassification of Work Function Partner Manager Senfor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adrministration and Planning
Statutory Matiers (Meeings & Repenis & Notices) 300 1350 470 1180 000 2100 603100 28T 19
Skategy Planning & Control 680 115 360 106 Qoo 1260 598200 47476
Case Review and Case Diary Managemeni 100 o005 465 275 000 845 252450 298 76
Cashienng & AccoLnting ooo 620 360 675 oco i0 55 237450 22507
Statement of Affars 000 g0 045 190 000 245 53050 216 53
Dealings with Directars and Managemeant 030 000 010 055 00 095 29400 309 47
Tax Comphance/Planning 010 020 010 040 oce 080 24150 301 88
{PS Set Up & Mainienance 000 000 00s 105 000 140 18150 165 00
insurance 000 oco 030 030 000 060 13800 23000
Creditors
Communications with Creditars/Employees 000 120 100 225 ooc 445 128050 28775
Secuted Creditors 000 600 0 185 000 2865 58300 212 45
Non Pref CredilorsiEmployee Claims Handling o000 010 000 015 [ R4 ]4] 025 66 00 264 00
Investigations
CDDA & Reports 8 Communication 000 600 000 140 400 140 17500 12500
Financial Raview and invesbgations {S238/239 etc) 000 000 000 010 000 010 1900 18¢ 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debla 000 030 230 000 090 280 926 00 35815
Oiher Tangible Assels 090 oo 025 Q70 090 095 207 50 21842
Freeheld and Leasehold Property 000 coo 000 030 s ]4] 030 5700 180 00
Total Hours 120 480 2180 3340 000 7120 303 25
Total Fees Claimed 6650 00 2,304 00 7,374 00 § 263 50 0900 21591 50

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (Willis Limited) 22500
Total 225 00

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements



Old Ship Hotel {Brighton) Limited {In Adrministration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ tme costs for the penod 11 Septemnber 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classificatron of Work Function Partiner Manager Senior Assfstant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adnumistration and Planning
Stralegy Planning and Control 750 165 380 178 a0 14 50 6726 00 463 86
Statutory Matters {Meetings & Reports & Notices) 300 155 520 1206 Goo 23 8¢ & 262 00 287 25
Case Review ard Case Diary Managament 170 00§ 480 170 000 785 278150 349 87
Cashiering & Accounting 000 Q20 385 870 0oo 1075 242550 22563
Statement of Affarrs 000 010 045 200 Qo 255 549 50 21549
Dealings with Directors and Management Q30 000 010 055 000 695 294 00 30947
Tax Complance/Planning 010 020 a10 40 000 080 241 50 301 88
1PS Set Up & Mantenance Qoo ¢o0 oeos 135 ooe 140 23150 166 36
Insurance 000 000 030 oac Q60 a8a 138 00 23000
Creditors
Communications with CreditorsfEmployees C o0 120 105 275 o o0 500 1357 50 271 50
Secured Creditors 000 000 o70 208 Q00 275 57500 20909
Non Pref Creditors/Employee Clams Handing s} 010 000 015 coo 025 66 00 264 00
Investigations
CDDA & Reports & Communications 000 Qo0 000 075 000 075 142 50 19000
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 000 030 230 000 [s3ale} 280 926 00 356 15
Cther Tangible Assets 030 Qo0 045 145 000 190 418 00 22000
Freehoid and 1.easehold Property Qe 010 000 030 000 040 105 00 262 50
Totat Hours 1260 545 2265 3425 o 00 T4 9% 31007
Total Fees Claimed 7,490 00 2,616 00 7,653 00 5,474 50 000 23,239 §0

Category 1 Disbursemaents

Category of Bisbursement £
Bond Premum (Wilis Limted} 22500
Total 22500

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Dishursemants




Paramount Hotels Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Admimistrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 Decembar 2014

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Clzssification of Wark Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admimistratien and Planning
Stra‘egy Planning & Control 14 50 1585 530 175 Q00 3820 18 704 00 48963
Statutory Matters {Meetings & Raports & Notces) 260 72 825 14 40 00 32 45 1001000 308 47
Cashienng & Accounting [1Re] 080 1140 2145 000 33es 7 88300 23382
Case Review and Case Diary Management 700 070 700 7256 a00 2185 761100 34674
Tax Conpliance/Mannng [1R]+] 150 038 160 000 355 1094 50 30831
Deaalings with Directeors and Management 030 000 050 420 Qoo & 00 1057 50 21350
Statement of Affars 000 080 065 180 000 328 91550 28169
IPS Sat Up & Mantenance 000 000 000 275 0o 278 36500 3273
Insurance 000 000 050 0320 Q0o 43 :11) 206 DO 257 50
Craditors
Communications with Crediiora’Employaes 000 490 935 2115 000 34 40 B 8563 50 25185
Secured Crediors 000 890 225 245 000 14 80 5 780 00 398 58
Non Praf Creditors/Empleyes Clams Handling Do 000 oon 050 000 o 3-1] 108 0Q 12000
Nen Pref Creditor Clams Adjudication and Distn 000 010 oob 000 000 131 48 00 4B0 00
Investigations
CDDA B Reperts & Communication 000 030 075 1260 0o 1355 243100 17841
Financial review and nvestgations (5238/239 etc) 000 Q00 000 030 sfels] o330 5700 180 GO
Realisation of Assets
Sale of Business Qoo 1520 100 000 000 1720 &116 00 471 86
Book Debts oo 540 825 a00 oo 1485 573700 39160
Other Intangible Assets 000 460 om0 aoo ooo 280 2208 00 480 0C
Frashold and Leasehold Property 000 0480 0ap 550 0 oo B840 1 408 00 22000
Other Tangible Aasets 000 o000 ire 285 Doo 455 110900 24374
Other
Retenbon of Tite & Claims Handing Q00 0900 [ ] 105 ooo 135 3 50 2233
Total Hours 24 50 6775 597§ 102.2¢ aoe 254 20 32073
Total Fees Claimed 14,210 50 32,226 00 20 253 00 17,128 5¢ 13 H 83,818 50

Category 1 Dishursements

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (Wilhs Limitad) 22500
Traval & Subsistence 13080
Total 35580

Catagory 2 Disbursements
There are nc Category 2 Disbursemants




Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited (in Administration}

Analysis of the Joint Admunistrators time costs for the penod 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Tetal Tinse Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partnar Manager Senior Assistant Support Haurs Cost Rate
Administratien and Flanning
Strategy Planning & Control 720 145 440 115 Q00 14 20 665000 468 31
Statutory Matters {(Meetings & Raports & Notces) 250 170 585 12 80 0og 2295 639900 27882
Case Review and Case Duary Management 270 005 4 40 250 noo 885 3467 50 356 29
Cashiering & Accounting 000 080 a4o 725 000 1125 258700 22618
Siatement of Afars 000 010 045 19 000 245 53050 21853
Dealngs with Directors and Managemant 030 o]} D10 [s11] Q00 0as 284 00 30947
Tax Comphance/Planning 010 020 010 055 ooo 065 25950 27318
Insurance [1]¢ 4] 000 050 a3o 000 cs8a 20600 257 50
IPS Set Up & Mamienance noo 000 Dos5 105 000 10 181 50 185 00
Crediters
ot vons with Cred Employaes oo 120 078 223 coo 420 112850 262 85
Sacured Craditors 000 oco Q70 198 coa 265 583 00 21245
Non Pref Craditors/Employea Claims Handling 000 000 000 015 000 015 18 00 12000
Invastigations
CDDA & Reports & Communicatroen 06e 000 000 075 000 o7s 142 50 190 00
Reslisatian of Assets
Book Debts coo 010 225 o000 000 235 81300 34508
Other Tangible Assats [+ ]v ] 000 025 040 000 Dés 15050 23154
Freahoid and Leasehold Property 000 G000 0G0 03¢ 000 030 5700 19000
Total Hours 1280 5 40 23 20 3385 oao 538 M1 58
Total Fees Claimed 7,610 00 257700 7,852 00 5,438 50 000 23,477 50

Catagory 1 Disbursements

Catagory of Disbursemant £
Bond Premium (Wills bimned) 22500
Total 22500

Catagory 2 Disbursements
There are ne Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period i1 September 2014 to & December 2014

Hours Totat Ttma  Avg Hourly
Classiflcation of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning & Control 880 160 350 115 ood 14 85 7 256 00 486 62
Statutery Matters (Meetings 8 Reports & Notices) 260 150 425 1145 000 1880 558200 28192
Case Revigw and Cese Diary Management 170 005 500 150 000 825 289250 35061
Cashiering & Accounting 000 020 355 685 oog 1060 2,356 00 222 26
Statement of Affars 000 01c 45 180 000 245 53050 216 53
Dealings with Directors and Management 030 000 010 055 [fed] 095 29400 30947
Tax Cornpliance/Planning 010 020 010 040 oo a80 24150 30188
IPS Set Up 8 Maintenance [e]0] [1]+4] G oo 145 00 145 21250 148 55
Insurance 000 oot C 30 c30 000 o680 13800 23000
Creditors
Communrcations with Creditors/Employees 000 120 ¢85 155 000 340 1042 50 308 62
Secured Crediters 000 oo o070 205 000 275 57500 20008
Investigations
CDODA & Reports & Commurnication 000 000 {00 075 000 075 142 50 180 00
Realisation of Assats
Book Debis ooo 030 230 025 L00 285 873 80 341 58
Other Intangible Assats 000 000 028 020 000 045 112 50 25000
Frgehold and Leasehold Property oo 000 000 030 000 030 5700 190 00
Total Hours 13 30 515 2115 3065 040 7025 31885
Total Fees Claimad 791000 2,472 00 7,153 00 4,871 00 000 22,408 00

Category 1 Dishureements

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (Witlis Limited) 22500
Total 22500

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels {Hinckley} Limited {In Adm:nistration)
Analysts of the Joint Admimstrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 t0 8 Decemnber 2014

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Claasification of Werk Function Partner Manager Senlor Assistant Suppert Hours Cost Rate
Admsrustravon and Planning
Statutary Matters (Meetmgs & Roports & Nouces) 300 150 475 1280 o oo 2205 4 182 00 280 36
Strategy Planning & Centrol 910 215 350 085 [1R1] 1560 7 784 00 488 87
Case Review and Case Diary Management 170 005 545 180 000 800 210250 34472
Cashienng & Accounung (R 0] 020 435 715 oo 1110 2858 50 227 05
Slatemen of Alars 1R ] 010 Q45 180 a0o 245 53050 216 53
IPS Set Up & Mamtenance ] 000 005 225 [+ ] 230 32550 141 52
Dealings with Oweciors and Management 030 %00 [R 1] 055 o0 o095 294 00 309 47
Tax Complanca/Planning o1¢ D20 010 040 000 080 24150 301 88
insurance 000 006 030 630 aon 060 138 00 230 00
Craditors
Commuricasens with Creditors/Employees 000 120 065 z15 000 400 1142 50 28562
Secured Creditors 00 a00 Q70 205 onog 275 57500 20008
Investigahions
Financial Reviaw and Investigations {S238/239 elc) 000 060 000 01 000 010 19 00 190 00
i CDOA & Reports & Communication 000 900 000 130 000 130 183 00 125 38
|
‘ Reallsation of Assats
Book Debts [s301] G40 175 025 000 240 834 50 77N
Qther Tang:ble Assets 000 000 000 030 oo az0 57 00 190 00
Freehold and Leasehold Property 080 000 025 330 000 055 138 50 251 82
Total Hours 14 20 580 2240 M 45 ¢ 00 76 85 314 B8
Tatal Fees Claimed 8 450 00 278400 7 564 00 5,386 00 o o0 24 184 00

Category 1 Disbursemenis

Catagory of Chisbursemant £
Bond Premim (Wilhs Limited) 22500
Total 22500

Category 2 Dsburserments
There are no Category 2 Disbursaments




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Linnted (In Administration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the peniod 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Catagory 1 Disbursements

Catagory of Dishursement £
Band Prermum (Willls Limited) 225 00
Total 225 00

Catagory 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursemnents

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
c ification of Work Fi Fartner Manager Senior Assistant Suppart Houra Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Stalutory Matters (Maetings & Repons & Notces) 250 150 528 11585 00 20 8¢ 5884 50 282 91
Strategy Planrung & Conirol 740 105 110 115 Qo0 Hiw] 5 456 00 500 91
Case Review and Case Diary Management 220 005 £40 195 000 960 342100 356 35
Cashianng & Accountng 000 030 415 860 000 1305 2801 50 22234
Siatement of Affawrs [eXele] 010 045 180 000 235 511 50 21766
Deabngs with Directors and Managsment ©30 000 00 085 000 125 337 00 269 60
Tax Camphance/Plannng 010 020 00 040 aoo 080 24150 30188
IS Set Up & Maintenance 000 000 Q00 145 oco 145 21250 146 55
Insurance 000 coo D30 o030 0oo 060 138 00 230 00
Craditors
Comnunications with Creditors/Emplayaes oo¢ 120 075 335 0oo 530 128350 261 04
Sacured Craditors 000 906 (] 205 000 275 57500 200 09
Non Pref Credior/Employee Claims Handling 600 00¢ o000 020 000 020 2400 420 00
Investigations
CODA & Reponts & Communicatlion 000 oda 000 075 4 oe 07s 142 50 150 00
Realisation of Assers
Book Debis Qco ¢ 50 365 03s 000 450 1547 50 343 80
Frashold and Leasshold Property Qo0 010 035 150 Q00 195 443 00 22718
Ciher Tangible Assels o0 oo 000 038 04Q 0ao Q75 184 50 246 00
Total Hours 12 50 500 2268 3665 000 76 80 30473
Total Fees Claimed 743000 239100 785300 5920 50 O oo 23,403 50




Paramount Hotels Services Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for tha period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours. Totat Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Funciion Partner Manager Seruor Assistant Support Hours. Cost Rate
Adminstratian and Planning
Strategy Ptanning & Control B DO 135 190 o5 00 1400 6 884 00 490 26
Statutory Matiers (Meelings & Reports & Netices) 170 185 530 11 20 000 2115 6167 50 29161
Case Revew and Case Diary Manapement 220 0es 380 155 e]] T80 276700 30671
Casnenng & Accounling oo 020 040 275 Qoo 335 70300 209 85
Stalement of Affars 000 005 q80 130 000 215 518 50 24116
Dealings with Cirectars and Management o030 oo 030 055 000 115 62 00 478
Tax Complance/Plarming 010 010 020 080 0% 130 284 00 21846
IFS Set tUp & Mawtenanca ago oo 085 030 000 095 271 06 28526
Insurance 200 ooo 020 0o ad0 020 68 00 34000
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 000 180 300 870 o0 1350 322900 21819
Secured Crediors [Rv) 000 000 185 [0, 4] 185 299 00 16162
Non Pref Credilor Claims Adjudication and Distibution oo0 000 000 010 Goo ¢10 1200 12000
Investgatons
CDDA & Repeonis & Communication ooo oo 025 © 00 000 025 8500 34000
Taotal Hours 1330 550 18 80 29 95 (A 67 55 32050
Total Fees Claimed 791000 2,640 00 6,380 00 4,710 00 [-10) 21650 00
Category 1 Disbursements
Catagory of Disbursarnent £
y Ad g (Courts A 1g Linwted) 2820
Professional Photacopying (Call Print Group Linuted) g16
Bond Prermum (Withs Limited) 3000
Total &7 38

Category 2 Dhsbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursemenis



UK Hotels (Finance) Plc (In Admimistration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the pariod 11 September 2014 to 8 Dacember 2014

Hours Total Time  Avg Haurly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Plarming
Stalutary Matters (Meeimgs & Reports & Notices) 260 885 2370 24 40 o000 58 55 17 73200 297 77
Strategy Planning and Cantrol 1150 Q75 380 010 000 1615 8 564 00 53028
Case Rewew and Casa Diary Management 220 o5 390 580 000 1225 378100 307 02
Statement of Affaws aod 080 085 185 000 120 907 00 283 44
Cashienng & Accounting 0400 ooo 015 210 000 225 388 00 172 44
IPS Set Up & Mamtenance Q00 000 oes 075 Qo0 140 352 00 251 43
Tax Cemphance/Planming 010 0oo a10 D20 o00 040 116 00 29500
Dealngs with Owectors and Management coe 000 o10 040 oco 050 103 00 206 00
Insurance ooo Q0¢ 020 000 000 020 6800 340 00
Creditors.
Communicabions with Creditors/Employess 000 010 165 17 80 a00 19 55 374250 191 43
Non Pref Croditos/Employee Claims Handling 000 08B0 00 Q20 000 oao 31200 390 00
Secured Crediors 000 000 Q00 170 o400 170 27050 15912
Non Praf Crediter Clams Adjudication and Distn a0d 010 000 000 000 010 48 00 480 00
Total Hours 16 40 25 s z0 6520 000 11805 308 06
Total Fees Clalmed 9,700 00 5,400 00 11,968 00 9,301 00 000 36,367 00

Category 1 Disbursements.

Catagory of Disbursament £
Statutory Adverising 820
Bond Premium (Wilhs Lirmited) 300
Professianal Photocapying (Call Prnt Group Limited) 616
Total 6736

Catagory 2 Disbursements
There ard no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Group Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Total Tima  Avg Hounly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senlor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Plannmg and Control g10 a7s 03 045 oo0 1080 587600 56377
Statutory Matters (Meetings & Reports & Nolicas) 100 140 285 855 000 14 80 387200 258 87
Case Raview and Case Dary Management 220 005 245 325 000 595 229200 3a521
Statement of Affairs c o0 010 030 220 ao0g 260 508 50 195 58
Cashenng & Accounung 000 000 02 170 300 190 351 0 18474
IPS Set Up 8 Maintenance 000 000 065 040 000 105 283 OO 269 52
Dealings with Directors and Managsment 030 000 019 035 000 Q75 27¢ 00 35000
Tax Complance/Plannng 010 000 o116 935 [} 055 13600 247 27
Insurance 000 400 015 ooo Goc o1s 5100 34000
Creditors
Secured Crediors a00 0oo o] 190 ooo 180 298 0 156 84
Communicatons with Cradiars/Employees Q00 ¢ 00 o 055 oog 075 14100 188 00
Total Hours 1270 230 74 1670 000 41 10 344 99
Total Fees Claimed 7,550 00 1,104 00 2,614 00 3,011 00 000 14,179 00

Catagory 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement £
Statutary Advertising 2820
Bond Premum {Wils Dimiled) 3000
Professional Photocopying {Call Pnm Group Limited) 9186
Travel & Subsistence 14 32
Total 143

Category 2 Disbursamants
There are no Categery 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classlfication of Work Function Partner Manager Senjor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Contrel 870 115 030 060 400 B75 4746 90 542 40
Statutory Matters (Meetings & Reports & Notces) 210 125 315 910 000 15 60 4 453 50 285 48
Case Revew and Case Dary Management 220 005 185 118 000 505 2008 00 Jo7 62
Tax Complance/Planning 010 050 165 osc 000 305 87100 318 36
Gashenng & Accounung 000 000 a7o 170 000 240 511 00 212 92
Statement of Affars 000 410 ¢30 180 000 220 450 50 209 32
Dealngs with Directers and Management 030 000 ¢10 035 000 075 270 00 360 00
IPS Set Up & Maintenance 000 nao o685 020 [1es) 085 259 00 304 71
Insurance 000 000 015 000 oo 015 5100 340 00
Creditors
Secured Craditors 000 ooo o000 180 000 180 286 00 158 89
Commurucations with Crediors/Employses Doo [1Jv] () 055 Q0o 055 7300 13273
Tatal Hours 11 40 108 868 18 05 000 4115 342 38
Total Fees Claimed 6,710 00 1,464 00 2,928 00 2,926 00 000 14,099 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement E
| Stautary Adverising 2820
| Professional Photocopying (Call Pim Group Limited) 2916
Bond Premium (Willis Group) 000
Total 67 36

Category Z Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disburgements




Paramount Hotels Investments Limited (In Admimstration)
Analysts of the Joint Administrators time costs for the peniod 11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rata
Adminlstration and Planning
Stategy Pianning and Control B850 065 030 130 oo0 1075 5 870 00 527 44
Statutery Mailers (Meetings & Reporis & Notices) 210 115 318 1070 ooo 1730 471800 272712
Case Review and Cass Drary Management 220 005 205 135 oon 5B5 2168 00 8172
Statement of Affairs 000 010 030 1130 ooo 170 34550 21500
Cashiefing & Accounting o oo 000 020 170 o000 190 35100 184 74
Dealings with Diectors and Management 30 000 010 078 000 115 31800 276 52
IPS Set Up & Mantenance 000 000 065 030 Qoo 095 21100 285 26
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 000 010 055 000 075 174 00 232 00
Insurance 000 000 015 ooo 000 ¢15 5100 34090
Creditors
Securec Creditors 000 00d 000 185 0o0 18% 292 00 157 84
Com ns with Cred ployees 000 L] ¢ 00 Q80 090 060 T8 00 13167
Reahsation of Assats
Qther Intangible Assets 000 Q00 025 000 000 025 8500 340 00
Total Hours 1320 1495 7435 20 40 900 a3 00 33820
Total Feea Claimad 7,850 00 836 00 253100 322550 e 14 542 50

Category 1 Disbursemants

Category of Bisbursement £
Siatutory Advertising 2820
Bond Preamum {(Willis Limiled} 30 00
Professional Photocopying (Cakk Pant Group Lymiled) 916
Total B7 36

Category 2 Disbursements
Thare are ne Categery 2 Disbursaments



The Lygon Arms Hotel Lumited {in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 Dacomber 2014

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Parther Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning 8 Control 640 055 oao 045 000 770 4 260 00 55325
Statutory Matters (Meelings & Reponts & Notces) 180 075 305 900 000 14 40 382200 265 42
Case Review and Case Diary Management 220 Q05 235 113 ¢00 570 2236 50 392 37
Statement of Affarrs 000 010 430 185 200 225 470 00 200 89
Cashierning & Actounting ¢ 00 000 015 145 000 160 300 50 187 81
IPS Set Up & Maintenance 000 o600 0es 020 600 085 259 00 30471
Tax Comphance/Planning Q10 020 a10 Q38 000 a7s 232 00 30933
Dealmgs with Drrectors and Management 020 000 001G 035 000 065 24000 32308
Insurance 000 (el 015 [ oo 015 51 00 34000
Creditors
Secured Creditors & oo 0oo 0 o0 185 000 185 3E 00 16308
Communicatons with Credtors/Employaes 000 000 000 100 ] 100 127 00 127 00
Rezlisation of Assets
Freehold and Leasehaid Property 090 Qa0 D 0D 020 090 020 24 00 12000
Total Hours 10 50 185 716 17 90 000 3720 3309
Total Fees Claimed & 23000 792 00 2,429 00 2,853 M0 [ 12,310 00

Category 1 Disbursemants

Category of Dishursement [
Stautory Advertisng 2820
Professional Photacopying (Call Pnnt Group Linited} 916
Bond Premium (Wilis Group) 3000
Total 6736

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Catagory 2 Disbursements




The Jont Adminstrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
28 January 2015

Appendix 4

Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF&PHELPS




Proof of Debt — General Form

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Administration)

Date of Admnistration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration numbern)

2 For correspandence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Admirstration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Admwustrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

& Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need mere space append a continuatior|
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the|
securty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title clamed in
respect of goods supphed to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to credtor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Admimistrator Admunistrator

ADM 05014 - FProof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Furlong Cotswolds Lunited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
Interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substanhated (Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may caill for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chatrman or convenor of any meehng)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncaptalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuatior]
sheet to thus form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed In
respect of goods supplied to which the ¢claim
relates

g Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admutted to vote for

Admitted for dividend for

£

£

Date

Date

Adrministrator

Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Furlong Hotels Limited {In Adminustration)

Date of Administraton 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registratton number}

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the clam at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuatior
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the|
security, and the date 1t was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title clamed in
respect of goods supphed to which the clam
relates

9 Signature of creditor or person autharised to act on tus behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or 1n relation to creditor

Address of person signing (If different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for

Admitted for dividend for

£

£

Date

Date

Administrator

Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited {In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of ¢laim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Adrministrabion

4 Detalls of any documenits by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {Note There is no
need to attach thern now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substanhate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)}

5 If amount In 3 above Includes outstanding £
uncapitahsed interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuahor
sheet to this form}

7 Particutars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed 1n
respect of goods suppled to which the claim
relates
g Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above;)

For Admimistrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Admimstrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx



Proof of Debt — General Form

Paramount Hotels Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
{Iif a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitaitsed
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Detalls of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substanbated (Note There is no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any decument or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting}

5 If amount in 3 above mcludes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest ptease state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title clamed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
a Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or 1n relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Adnutted for drvidend for
£ £

Date Date

Admunistrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited {In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of clam including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
Interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documenits by reference to which
the debt can be substanttated (Note There is no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapralised interest please state amount

6 Partculars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuatior]
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goeds supphed to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Posihion with or in relation to creditor

Address of person sigring (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Admunistrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited {In Administration}

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Emaill address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
Interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note There 1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any decument or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may

| the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes ocutstanding £
uncapialised interest please state amount

w 6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuatior)
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
g Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {If different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Admunistrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
inferest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Detalls of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Adminustrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substanhate the claim at hus discretion as may
the chairman or convenar of any meeting)

5 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapnalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{if you need more space append a continuatior
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplted to which the clam
relates

9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Posttion with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Adminustrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for

Admitted for dividend for

£

£

Date

Date

Admuristrator

Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/08/2014

1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and cutstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went mto
Admimistration

4 Detalls of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note There 1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any decument or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discrefton as may
the chairman or convener of any meeting)

5 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

5] Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 Particuiars of any secunty held, the value of the|
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods suppled to which the clam
relates
9 Signature of creditor or persen autherised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position wath or n relation to creditor

Address of person sigrung (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




